



October 25, 2024

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Listing Department Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

Company Symbol: DMCC

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code : 506405

Sub: Intimation of Earnings Conference Call on the financial performance of Q2 & H1 FY25 with investors and analysts.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, we wish to inform you that the Earnings Conference Call on the financial performance of Q2 & H1 FY25 with investors and analysts, will be held on **Wednesday**, **October 30**, 2024 at 3.00 p.m. (IST).

Please find attached herewith the invitation of the group meet for the same.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For DMCC Speciality Chemicals Limited

(Formerly known as "The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Ltd)

Sonal Naik Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No. ACS 43179

Encl: As Above

DMCC SPECIALITY CHEMICALS LIMITED

(Formerly known as "The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Limited")





Q2 & H1 FY25 Earnings Conference Call Invitation

We cordially invite you to a conference call with the management of **DMCC Speciality Chemicals Limited** (formerly known as The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Limited) to discuss the **Q2 & H1 FY25** performance of the Company.

WEDNESDAY, 30th OCTOBER 2024 AT 3:00 PM (IST)

Management Participants



Mr. Bimal Goculdas
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND CEO



Mr. Dilip Gokhale SR. EXECUTIVE VICE-PRESIDENT



Ms. Sonal Naik
COMPANY SECRETARY AND
COMPLIANCE OFFICER



Mr. Sunil Kumar Goyal
CHIEF FINANCE OFFICER

Express join with DiamondPass™ no wait time

CLICK HERE TO REGISTER

Toll-free Number for Universal Dial-in: +91 22 6280 1341 +91 22 7115 8242

For Further Information, Contact:

Ms. Sonal Naik
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
DMCC Speciality Chemicals Limited
(snaik@dmcc.com)